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DATE:  May 8, 2006
ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE

TO:
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayd, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations From January 1,

2006 through March 31, 2006

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates/registrations on an ongoing
basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your
records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of
Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations on the Public Service Commission’s web page.

The link address for the online version is:

http.//'www . floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of
Competitive Markets and Enforcement at (850) 413-6532.
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company Company Cancellation Docket
Code Name Date Certificates Number
NO CANCELLATIONS
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company Cancellation Docket
Name Date Certificates Number

NO CANCELLATIONS -
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TX531

Report of Telecommunications Omnmmnmnmhw&mmm:smc_n Cancellations

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates
Florida Comm South 12/31/2005 7742
Comm South Companies, Inc. d/b/a F lorida Comm South

Docket
Number

050632-Tp
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company

Cancellation
Name

NO CANCELLATIONS

Date Certificates

Docket
Number



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Cg_ﬁgny Comngll?njly Cani)e—zlllétion Certificates lelonclll()itr
TJ833 800 Response 12/31/2005 060086-T1
The Long Distance Partnership, LLLP d/b/a 800 Response
TJ413 Acceris Communications Corp. of Florida 09/30/2005 N/A 050428-TP
TJ753 American Long Lines, Inc. 12/31/2005 N/A 050837-TI
TI225 Byron Financial & Management Corp. 12/31/2005 N/A 060051-TI
TJ458 Call Processing, Inc 11/04/2005 N/A 050856-TI
TI606 Claricom Networks, LLC 12/31/2005 N/A 050919-T1
TJ441 DSL Telecom, Inc. 12/31/2005 N/A 060138-TP
TI550 EPICUS, Inc. 12/05/2005 N/A 050607-TP
TJ480 Florida Comm South 12/31/2005 N/A 050632-TP
Comm South Companies, Inc. d/b/a Florida Comm South
TJ809 RGT Utilities of Florida, Inc. 12/31/2005 060045-T1
TJ230 Radiant Telecom, Inc. 12/31/2005 N/A 050526-T1
TJ198 Startec Global Licensing Company 01/18/2006 N/A 060040-TT
TJ383 The Farm Bureau Connection 12/06/2005 N/A 050906-TI
American Farm Bureau, Inc. d/b/a The Farm Bureau Connection
TI370 Transcommunications, Incorporated 12/31/2005 N/A 050790-T1
TI286 Transtel Communications, Inc. 12/31/2005 N/A 060076-T1
TI952 Volume Telecom, LLC 11/18/2005 050883-TI



Compan
ode

TG294
TG452

THO25
TG631

TG818
TG826
TC458
TG927
TE994
TGY51
THO024
TG983
THO042
TF121

THO028
TG907

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Compan
Na?ne y

"C" "DOS" J Systems, Inc.

A & O Communications o
Alfred Oruwariye d/b/a A & O Communications

Capital Property Solutions, Inc.

Cash-Plus
Cash Services, Inc. d/b/a Cash-Plus

Coinucopia, Inc.

D & K Management Services, Inc.
Daytona International Speedway, Inc.
DeBonis Enterprises, Inc.

Florida Public Payphones

GKN Properties, LLC

Juliette Powell

Lake Forest Master Community Association, Inc.
Mahmoud El-Yaman

Norman C. Moore

Omnicom, Inc.

\

Partelco
Hi Tech Cleaners of Sarasota County, Inc. d/b/a Partelco

Cancellation
Date

12/28/2005
12/31/2005

12/31/2005
12/31/2005

12/31/2005
12/23/2005
12/31/2005
12/31/2005
12/28/2005
12/28/2005
12/31/2005
12/31/2005
12/31/2005
12/31/2005
12/31/2005
12/28/2005

Certificates

5852
5984

8525
7243

7886
7877
543

8233
3650
8341
8524
8439
8556
3772
3531
8169

Docket
Number

050970-TC
060030-TC

050572-TC
060011-TC

060044-TC
050976-TC
060129-TC
050680-TC
050971-TC
050968-TC
060012-TC
060037-TC
060031-TC
060043-TC
060100-TC
050969-TC
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TE228
TG609
TG893
TG886
TG892

THO010

TG851
TG988

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies (Continued)

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Compan
Name y

Robert W. Longbrake

Seacoast Christian Academy, Inc.
Spearman Distributors, Inc.

Surf Bar and Cocktail Lounge, Inc.

TEM Communications _
Todd Eric Mooney d/b/a TEM Communications

Tommy Page - EZ Link )
Tommy Page d/b/a Tommy Page - EZ Link

Transcommunications Incorporated

Trecom Payphones
Harland King d/b/a Trecom Payphones

Cancellation
Date

12/31/2005
12/31/2005
12/31/2005
12/31/2005
12/31/2005

12/27/2005

12/31/2005
12/31/2005

Certificates

3880
7170
8123
8108
8128

8508

7971
8454

Docket
Number

060075-TC
060114-TC
050631-TC
060014-TC
060109-TC

050975-TC

050674-TC
050688-TC
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TS142

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates
Senator Building 12/31/2005 2024
Florida Tax Deeds, Inc. d/b/a Senator Building

Docket
Number

050801-TS



