State of Florida



ORIGINAL Aublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

May 8, 2006

TO:

ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

FROM:

Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

RE:

Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations From January 1,

2006 through March 31, 2006

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates/registrations on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations on the Public Service Commission's web page. The link address for the online version is:

http://www.floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement at (850) 413-6532.

COM	
ECR	
GCL	
OPC .	
SCR_	
_	
SEC _	

CMP

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04021 MAY-88

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket Number

Company Code

Company <u>Name</u>

NO CANCELLATIONS

BOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04021 MAY-88

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company Code

Company <u>Name</u>

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket Number

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company Name

Company Code

TX531

Florida Comm South Comm South Companies, Inc. d/b/a Florida Comm South

Cancellation Date

12/31/2005

7742

Certificates

Docket Number

050632-TP

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company Code

Company Name

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket Number

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TJ833	800 Response The Long Distance Partnership, LLLP d/b/a 800 Response	12/31/2005		060086-TI
TJ413	Acceris Communications Corp. of Florida	09/30/2005	N/A	050428-TP
TJ753	American Long Lines, Inc.	12/31/2005	N/A	050837-TI
TI225	Byron Financial & Management Corp.	12/31/2005	N/A	060051-TI
TJ458	Call Processing, Inc	11/04/2005	N/A	050856-TI
TI606	Claricom Networks, LLC	12/31/2005	N/A	050919-TI
TJ441	DSL Telecom, Inc.	12/31/2005	N/A	060138-TP
TI550	EPICUS, Inc.	12/05/2005	N/A	050607-TP
TJ480	Florida Comm South Comm South Companies, Inc. d/b/a Florida Comm South	12/31/2005	N/A	050632-TP
TJ809	RGT Utilities of Florida, Inc.	12/31/2005		060045-TI
TJ230	Radiant Telecom, Inc.	12/31/2005	N/A	050526-TI
TJ198	Startec Global Licensing Company	01/18/2006	N/A	060040-TI
TJ383	The Farm Bureau Connection American Farm Bureau, Inc. d/b/a The Farm Bureau Connection	12/06/2005	N/A	050906-TI
TI370	Transcommunications, Incorporated	12/31/2005	N/A	050790-TI
TI286	Transtel Communications, Inc.	12/31/2005	N/A	060076-TI
TJ952	Volume Telecom, LLC	11/18/2005		050883-TI

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TG294	"C" "DOS" J Systems, Inc.	12/28/2005	5852	050970-TC
TG452	A & O Communications Alfred Oruwariye d/b/a A & O Communications	12/31/2005	5984	060030-TC
TH025	Capital Property Solutions, Inc.	12/31/2005	8525	050572-TC
TG631	Cash-Plus Cash Services, Inc. d/b/a Cash-Plus	12/31/2005	7243	060011-TC
TG818	Coinucopia, Inc.	12/31/2005	7886	060044-TC
TG826	D & K Management Services, Inc.	12/23/2005	7877	050976-TC
TC458	Daytona International Speedway, Inc.	12/31/2005	543	060129-TC
TG927	DeBonis Enterprises, Inc.	12/31/2005	8233	050680-TC
TE994	Florida Public Payphones	12/28/2005	3650	050971-TC
TG951	GKN Properties, LLC	12/28/2005	8341	050968-TC
TH024	Juliette Powell	12/31/2005	8524	060012-TC
TG983	Lake Forest Master Community Association, Inc.	12/31/2005	8439	060037-TC
TH042	Mahmoud El-Yaman	12/31/2005	8556	060031-TC
TF121	Norman C. Moore	12/31/2005	3772	060043-TC
TH028	Omnicom, Inc.	12/31/2005	8531	060100-TC
TG907	Partelco Hi Tech Cleaners of Sarasota County, Inc. d/b/a Partelco	12/28/2005	8169	050969-TC

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies (Continued)

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TF228	Robert W. Longbrake	12/31/2005	3880	060075-TC
TG609	Seacoast Christian Academy, Inc.	12/31/2005	7170	060114-TC
TG893	Spearman Distributors, Inc.	12/31/2005	8123	050631-TC
TG886	Surf Bar and Cocktail Lounge, Inc.	12/31/2005	8108	060014-TC
TG892	TEM Communications Todd Eric Mooney d/b/a TEM Communications	12/31/2005	8128	060109-TC
TH010	Tommy Page - EZ Link Tommy Page d/b/a Tommy Page - EZ Link	12/27/2005	8508	050975-TC
TG851	Transcommunications Incorporated	12/31/2005	7971	050674-TC
TG988	Trecom Payphones Harland King d/b/a Trecom Payphones	12/31/2005	8454	050688-TC

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2006 Through 03/31/2006

	TS142	Company <u>Code</u>
Florida Tax Deeds, Inc. d/b/a Senator Building	Senator Building	Company <u>Name</u>
12/31/2005	Date	Cancellation
2024	Certificates	
050801-TS	Number	Docket

050801-TS